
PRELIMINARY NATIONAL RATINGS
Prime Time

Network Average

Rtg/ Sh

Shark Tank 1

2.30 /7  2.10 6  2.40 8

0.31 /4  0.34 4  0.30 4

* 0.34 4 * 0.33 4 * 0.31 4 * 0.29 3 * 0.30 4 * 0.29 4

Let's Make A Deal Primetime (P) Raid The Cage Blue Bloods (R)

1.53 /5  1.80 6  1.41 4  1.38 5

0.21 /3  0.23 3  0.23 3  0.17 2

* 0.23 3 * 0.22 3 * 0.23 3 * 0.23 3 * 0.17 2 * 0.17 2

The Wall (P) Dateline  

1.50 /5  1.44 4  1.52 5

0.27 /3  0.24 3  0.29 3

* 0.22 3 * 0.25 3 * 0.31 4 * 0.29 3 * 0.29 3 * 0.25 3

WWE's Friday Night Smackdown No Network Sponsored Activity

1.24 /4  1.24 4

0.49 /6  0.49 6

* 0.49 6 * 0.50 6 * 0.50 6 * 0.48 6

Penn & Teller: Fool Us FBoy Island No Network Sponsored Activity

0.27 /1  0.37 1  0.16 1

0.05 /1  0.07 1  0.03 0

0.02 /0  0.03 1  0.02 0

* 0.07 1 * 0.07 1 * 0.04 0 * 0.02 0

0.03 1 0.03 1 0.02 0 0.01 0

NOTES:

Prime Time Program Name (P) = Season Premiere

Average Episode Title (D) = Debut

(TPP) = Time Period Premiere

Households Households (F) = Finale (Season/Series)

Adults 18-49 Adults 18-49 (BP) = B'cast Premiere (Movies)

Adults 18-34 Adults 18-34 (RS) = Repeat Special

(R) = Repeat

*Adults 18-49 1/2 hour delivery (S) = Special

Adults 18-34 1/2 hour delivery T/C = Telecast

Friday, November 3, 2023

8:00 - 8:30 8:30 - 9:00 9:00 - 9:30 9:30 - 10:00 10:00 - 10:30 10:30 - 11:00

The preliminary ratings reported here are time period averages and are not program based.  As such, they may
change when Nielsen releases line-up verified program ratings ("nationals").  All data is based on the live+same
day ratings metric.

PROGRAMMING RESEARCH
& ANALYSIS



Half Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8:00PM ABC  2.21 / 7  0.12 / 3  0.13 / 3  0.12 / 3  0.34 / 4  0.39 / 5  0.30 / 4  0.55 / 5  0.60 / 5  0.51 / 5 3,422

8:00PM CBS  1.83 / 6  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 2  0.23 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.20 / 3  0.39 / 3  0.44 / 4  0.34 / 3 2,925

8:00PM NBC  1.45 / 5  0.08 / 2  0.09 / 2  0.07 / 2  0.22 / 3  0.23 / 3  0.20 / 3  0.29 / 3  0.33 / 3  0.26 / 2 2,264

8:00PM FOX  1.29 / 4  0.33 / 7  0.30 / 6  0.37 / 8  0.49 / 6  0.36 / 4  0.63 / 8  0.68 / 6  0.48 / 4  0.90 / 8 2,097

8:00PM CW  0.38 / 1  0.03 / 1  0.04 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.10 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.12 / 1 665

8:30PM ABC  1.99 / 6  0.14 / 3  0.14 / 3  0.15 / 3  0.33 / 4  0.35 / 4  0.31 / 4  0.53 / 5  0.55 / 5  0.50 / 4 3,079

8:30PM CBS  1.76 / 5  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.22 / 3  0.24 / 3  0.20 / 3  0.38 / 3  0.39 / 3  0.36 / 3 2,839

8:30PM NBC  1.43 / 4  0.10 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.09 / 2  0.25 / 3  0.28 / 3  0.22 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.37 / 3  0.30 / 3 2,244

8:30PM FOX  1.22 / 4  0.35 / 7  0.29 / 6  0.41 / 8  0.50 / 6  0.33 / 4  0.67 / 8  0.68 / 6  0.46 / 4  0.91 / 8 1,996

8:30PM CW  0.37 / 1  0.03 / 1  0.04 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.10 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.12 / 1 653

9:00PM ABC  2.35 / 7  0.11 / 2  0.14 / 3  0.08 / 2  0.31 / 4  0.36 / 4  0.26 / 3  0.56 / 5  0.66 / 5  0.45 / 4 3,644

9:00PM CBS  1.45 / 4  0.08 / 2  0.06 / 1  0.09 / 2  0.23 / 3  0.25 / 3  0.22 / 3  0.38 / 3  0.40 / 3  0.36 / 3 2,281

9:00PM NBC  1.58 / 5  0.09 / 2  0.09 / 2  0.09 / 2  0.31 / 4  0.38 / 4  0.24 / 3  0.44 / 4  0.52 / 4  0.37 / 3 2,386

9:00PM FOX  1.25 / 4  0.33 / 7  0.26 / 5  0.40 / 8  0.50 / 6  0.33 / 4  0.66 / 8  0.69 / 6  0.45 / 4  0.94 / 8 2,001

9:00PM CW  0.18 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.04 / 1  0.06 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.07 / 1 266

9:30PM ABC  2.32 / 7  0.09 / 2  0.12 / 2  0.06 / 1  0.29 / 3  0.31 / 4  0.27 / 3  0.56 / 5  0.63 / 5  0.48 / 4 3,638

9:30PM CBS  1.36 / 4  0.07 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.10 / 2  0.23 / 3  0.22 / 2  0.24 / 3  0.37 / 3  0.38 / 3  0.36 / 3 2,100

9:30PM NBC  1.49 / 5  0.10 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.11 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.36 / 4  0.23 / 3  0.41 / 3  0.48 / 4  0.33 / 3 2,242

9:30PM FOX  1.21 / 4  0.32 / 6  0.25 / 5  0.38 / 8  0.48 / 6  0.34 / 4  0.62 / 8  0.67 / 6  0.46 / 4  0.88 / 8 1,973

9:30PM CW  0.15 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 0 203

Friday, November 3, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Half Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

10:00PM ABC  2.48 / 8  0.09 / 2  0.13 / 3  0.06 / 1  0.30 / 4  0.30 / 4  0.29 / 4  0.57 / 5  0.64 / 5  0.48 / 4 3,875

10:00PM CBS  1.37 / 4  0.06 / 1  0.04 / 1  0.08 / 2  0.17 / 2  0.16 / 2  0.18 / 2  0.29 / 2  0.30 / 2  0.28 / 2 2,089

10:00PM NBC  1.51 / 5  0.09 / 2  0.08 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.36 / 4  0.22 / 3  0.41 / 4  0.50 / 4  0.32 / 3 2,194

10:00PM FOX  1.32 / 4  0.15 / 3  0.13 / 3  0.16 / 3  0.28 / 3  0.23 / 3  0.32 / 4  0.40 / 3  0.30 / 3  0.50 / 4 2,072

10:00PM CW  0.31 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.04 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.12 / 1 487

10:30PM ABC  2.44 / 8  0.10 / 2  0.14 / 3  0.07 / 2  0.29 / 4  0.31 / 4  0.26 / 3  0.53 / 5  0.63 / 5  0.42 / 4 3,786

10:30PM CBS  1.40 / 5  0.05 / 1  0.04 / 1  0.06 / 1  0.17 / 2  0.15 / 2  0.18 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.30 / 3  0.29 / 3 2,078

10:30PM NBC  1.51 / 5  0.08 / 2  0.07 / 1  0.10 / 2  0.25 / 3  0.29 / 4  0.19 / 3  0.37 / 3  0.44 / 4  0.29 / 3 2,163

10:30PM FOX  1.08 / 4  0.10 / 2  0.09 / 2  0.12 / 3  0.22 / 3  0.18 / 2  0.25 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.28 / 2  0.40 / 4 1,683

10:30PM CW  0.23 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.04 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.05 / 0  0.10 / 1 382

Friday, November 3, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Hours

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8-9PM ABC  2.10 / 6  0.13 / 3  0.13 / 3  0.13 / 3  0.34 / 4  0.37 / 4  0.31 / 4  0.54 / 5  0.57 / 5  0.51 / 5 3,251

8-9PM CBS  1.80 / 6  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.23 / 3  0.25 / 3  0.20 / 3  0.38 / 3  0.42 / 4  0.35 / 3 2,882

8-9PM NBC  1.44 / 4  0.09 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.08 / 2  0.24 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.21 / 3  0.32 / 3  0.35 / 3  0.28 / 3 2,254

8-9PM FOX  1.26 / 4  0.34 / 7  0.29 / 6  0.39 / 8  0.49 / 6  0.34 / 4  0.65 / 8  0.68 / 6  0.47 / 4  0.91 / 8 2,047

8-9PM CW  0.37 / 1  0.03 / 1  0.04 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.10 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.12 / 1 659

9-10PM ABC  2.33 / 7  0.10 / 2  0.13 / 3  0.07 / 1  0.30 / 4  0.34 / 4  0.27 / 3  0.56 / 5  0.65 / 5  0.46 / 4 3,641

9-10PM CBS  1.41 / 4  0.08 / 2  0.06 / 1  0.10 / 2  0.23 / 3  0.24 / 3  0.23 / 3  0.37 / 3  0.39 / 3  0.36 / 3 2,190

9-10PM NBC  1.54 / 5  0.10 / 2  0.09 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.30 / 4  0.37 / 4  0.23 / 3  0.43 / 4  0.50 / 4  0.35 / 3 2,314

9-10PM FOX  1.23 / 4  0.32 / 7  0.26 / 5  0.39 / 8  0.49 / 6  0.34 / 4  0.64 / 8  0.68 / 6  0.46 / 4  0.91 / 8 1,987

9-10PM CW  0.16 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 1 235

10-11PM ABC  2.46 / 8  0.10 / 2  0.13 / 3  0.06 / 1  0.29 / 4  0.31 / 4  0.28 / 4  0.55 / 5  0.64 / 5  0.45 / 4 3,830

10-11PM CBS  1.38 / 5  0.05 / 1  0.04 / 1  0.07 / 2  0.17 / 2  0.16 / 2  0.18 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.30 / 3  0.28 / 3 2,084

10-11PM NBC  1.51 / 5  0.09 / 2  0.07 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.33 / 4  0.21 / 3  0.39 / 3  0.47 / 4  0.31 / 3 2,179

10-11PM FOX  1.20 / 4  0.13 / 3  0.11 / 2  0.14 / 3  0.25 / 3  0.21 / 3  0.29 / 4  0.37 / 3  0.29 / 2  0.45 / 4 1,877

10-11PM CW  0.27 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.00 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.04 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.09 / 1  0.06 / 1  0.11 / 1 434

Friday, November 3, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Dayparts

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8-10PM ABC  2.22 / 7  0.12 / 2  0.13 / 3  0.10 / 2  0.32 / 4  0.35 / 4  0.29 / 4  0.55 / 5  0.61 / 5  0.49 / 4 3,446

8-10PM CBS  1.60 / 5  0.07 / 1  0.06 / 1  0.08 / 2  0.23 / 3  0.24 / 3  0.21 / 3  0.38 / 3  0.40 / 3  0.35 / 3 2,536

8-10PM NBC  1.49 / 5  0.09 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.09 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.32 / 4  0.22 / 3  0.37 / 3  0.43 / 4  0.32 / 3 2,284

8-10PM FOX  1.24 / 4  0.33 / 7  0.28 / 6  0.39 / 8  0.49 / 6  0.34 / 4  0.64 / 8  0.68 / 6  0.46 / 4  0.91 / 8 2,017

8-10PM CW  0.27 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.06 / 0  0.09 / 1 447

9-11PM ABC  2.40 / 8  0.10 / 2  0.13 / 3  0.07 / 1  0.30 / 4  0.32 / 4  0.27 / 3  0.55 / 5  0.64 / 5  0.46 / 4 3,736

9-11PM CBS  1.40 / 4  0.06 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.08 / 2  0.20 / 2  0.20 / 2  0.20 / 3  0.33 / 3  0.34 / 3  0.32 / 3 2,137

9-11PM NBC  1.52 / 5  0.09 / 2  0.08 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.35 / 4  0.22 / 3  0.41 / 4  0.48 / 4  0.33 / 3 2,246

9-11PM FOX  1.21 / 4  0.22 / 5  0.18 / 4  0.27 / 6  0.37 / 4  0.27 / 3  0.47 / 6  0.52 / 5  0.37 / 3  0.68 / 6 1,932

9-11PM CW  0.22 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.05 / 0  0.09 / 1 335

8-11PM ABC  2.30 / 7  0.11 / 2  0.13 / 3  0.09 / 2  0.31 / 4  0.34 / 4  0.28 / 4  0.55 / 5  0.62 / 5  0.48 / 4 3,574

8-11PM CBS  1.53 / 5  0.07 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.08 / 2  0.21 / 3  0.21 / 3  0.20 / 3  0.35 / 3  0.37 / 3  0.33 / 3 2,385

8-11PM NBC  1.50 / 5  0.09 / 2  0.09 / 2  0.09 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.32 / 4  0.22 / 3  0.38 / 3  0.44 / 4  0.31 / 3 2,249

8-11PM FOX  1.23 / 4  0.26 / 6  0.22 / 5  0.31 / 7  0.41 / 5  0.30 / 4  0.53 / 7  0.58 / 5  0.40 / 3  0.76 / 7 1,970

8-11PM CW  0.27 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.04 / 1  0.06 / 1  0.08 / 1  0.06 / 1  0.10 / 1 443

Friday, November 3, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Programs

Persons
Program Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

Shark Tank ABC  2.10 / 6  0.13 / 3  0.13 / 3  0.13 / 3  0.34 / 4  0.37 / 4  0.31 / 4  0.54 / 5  0.57 / 5  0.51 / 5 3,251
20/20 ABC  2.40 / 8  0.10 / 2  0.13 / 3  0.07 / 1  0.30 / 4  0.32 / 4  0.27 / 3  0.55 / 5  0.64 / 5  0.46 / 4 3,736
Let's Make A Deal Primetime (P) CBS  1.80 / 6  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.23 / 3  0.25 / 3  0.20 / 3  0.38 / 3  0.42 / 4  0.35 / 3 2,882
Raid The Cage CBS  1.41 / 4  0.08 / 2  0.06 / 1  0.10 / 2  0.23 / 3  0.24 / 3  0.23 / 3  0.37 / 3  0.39 / 3  0.36 / 3 2,190
Blue Bloods (R) CBS  1.38 / 5  0.05 / 1  0.04 / 1  0.07 / 2  0.17 / 2  0.16 / 2  0.18 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.30 / 3  0.28 / 3 2,084
The Wall (P) NBC  1.44 / 4  0.09 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.08 / 2  0.24 / 3  0.26 / 3  0.21 / 3  0.32 / 3  0.35 / 3  0.28 / 3 2,254
Dateline NBC  1.52 / 5  0.09 / 2  0.08 / 2  0.10 / 2  0.29 / 3  0.35 / 4  0.22 / 3  0.41 / 4  0.48 / 4  0.33 / 3 2,246
WWE's Friday Night Smackdown FOX  1.24 / 4  0.33 / 7  0.28 / 6  0.39 / 8  0.49 / 6  0.34 / 4  0.64 / 8  0.68 / 6  0.46 / 4  0.91 / 8 2,017
Penn & Teller: Fool Us CW  0.37 / 1  0.03 / 1  0.04 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.10 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.12 / 1 659
FBoy Island CW  0.16 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.01 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 0  0.05 / 0  0.04 / 0  0.06 / 1 235

Primetime

Persons
Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000)

8 -11PM ABC  2.30 / 7  0.11 / 2  0.13 / 3  0.09 / 2  0.31 / 4  0.34 / 4  0.28 / 4  0.55 / 5  0.62 / 5  0.48 / 4 3,574
8 -11PM CBS  1.53 / 5  0.07 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.08 / 2  0.21 / 3  0.21 / 3  0.20 / 3  0.35 / 3  0.37 / 3  0.33 / 3 2,385
8 -11PM NBC  1.50 / 5  0.09 / 2  0.09 / 2  0.09 / 2  0.27 / 3  0.32 / 4  0.22 / 3  0.38 / 3  0.44 / 4  0.31 / 3 2,249
8 -10PM FOX  1.24 / 4  0.33 / 7  0.28 / 6  0.39 / 8  0.49 / 6  0.34 / 4  0.64 / 8  0.68 / 6  0.46 / 4  0.91 / 8 2,017
8 -10PM CW  0.27 / 1  0.02 / 0  0.03 / 1  0.01 / 0  0.05 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.05 / 1  0.07 / 1  0.06 / 0  0.09 / 1 447

Friday, November 3, 2023

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54

Households
Adult
18-34

Women
18-34

Men
18-34

Adult
18-49

Women
18-49

Men
18-49

Adult
25-54

Women
25-54

Men
25-54



Program Ranker

Program Net Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk Rtg / Rnk (000) Rnk

WWE's Friday Night Smackdown FOX  1.24 / #8  0.33 / #1  0.28 / #1  0.39 / #1  0.49 / #1  0.34 / #3  0.64 / #1  0.68 / #1  0.46 / #4  0.91 / #1 2,017 #8
Shark Tank ABC  2.10 / #2  0.13 / #2  0.13 / #2  0.13 / #2  0.34 / #2  0.37 / #1  0.31 / #2  0.54 / #3  0.57 / #2  0.51 / #2 3,251 #2
20/20 ABC  2.40 / #1  0.10 / #3  0.13 / #2  0.07 / #6  0.30 / #3  0.32 / #4  0.27 / #3  0.55 / #2  0.64 / #1  0.46 / #3 3,736 #1
Dateline NBC  1.52 / #4  0.09 / #4  0.08 / #5  0.10 / #3  0.29 / #4  0.35 / #2  0.22 / #5  0.41 / #4  0.48 / #3  0.33 / #6 2,246 #5
The Wall (P) NBC  1.44 / #5  0.09 / #4  0.10 / #4  0.08 / #5  0.24 / #5  0.26 / #5  0.21 / #6  0.32 / #7  0.35 / #7  0.28 / #7 2,254 #4
Let's Make A Deal Primetime (P) CBS  1.80 / #3  0.07 / #7  0.07 / #6  0.07 / #6  0.23 / #6  0.25 / #6  0.20 / #7  0.38 / #5  0.42 / #5  0.35 / #5 2,882 #3
Raid The Cage CBS  1.41 / #6  0.08 / #6  0.06 / #7  0.10 / #3  0.23 / #6  0.24 / #7  0.23 / #4  0.37 / #6  0.39 / #6  0.36 / #4 2,190 #6
Blue Bloods (R) CBS  1.38 / #7  0.05 / #8  0.04 / #8  0.07 / #6  0.17 / #8  0.16 / #8  0.18 / #8  0.29 / #8  0.30 / #8  0.28 / #7 2,084 #7
Penn & Teller: Fool Us CW  0.37 / #9  0.03 / #9  0.04 / #8  0.02 / #9  0.07 / #9  0.07 / #9  0.07 / #9  0.10 / #9  0.07 / #9  0.12 / #9 659 #9
FBoy Island CW  0.16 / #10  0.02 / #10  0.02 / #10  0.01 / #10  0.03 / #10  0.02 / #10  0.03 / #10  0.05 / #10  0.04 / #10  0.06 / #10 235 #10

Primetime

Time Net Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh Rtg / Sh (000) Rnk

8 -10PM FOX  1.24 / #4  0.33 / #1  0.28 / #1  0.39 / #1  0.49 / #1  0.34 / #1  0.64 / #1  0.68 / #1  0.46 / #2  0.91 / #1 2,017 #4
8 -11PM ABC  2.30 / #1  0.11 / #2  0.13 / #2  0.09 / #2  0.31 / #2  0.34 / #1  0.28 / #2  0.55 / #2  0.62 / #1  0.48 / #2 3,574 #1
8 -11PM NBC  1.50 / #3  0.09 / #3  0.09 / #3  0.09 / #2  0.27 / #3  0.32 / #3  0.22 / #3  0.38 / #3  0.44 / #3  0.31 / #4 2,249 #3
8 -11PM CBS  1.53 / #2  0.07 / #4  0.05 / #4  0.08 / #4  0.21 / #4  0.21 / #4  0.20 / #4  0.35 / #4  0.37 / #4  0.33 / #3 2,385 #2
8 -10PM CW  0.27 / #5  0.02 / #5  0.03 / #5  0.01 / #5  0.05 / #5  0.05 / #5  0.05 / #5  0.07 / #5  0.06 / #5  0.09 / #5 447 #5

Friday, November 3, 2023
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